



PROJECT NUMBER:

Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

Lexa Concrete, LLC
11 Commerce Way Drive
Hammonton, NJ 08037
Phone: 609-704-5293
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Page 1 of 10

RVE

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

A. P. Construction, Inc.
915 S Black Horse Pike,
Blackwood, NJ 08012
Phone: 856-227-2030
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.
P. O. Box 315
Sewell, NJ 08080
Phone: 856-228-2915
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Asphalt Paving Systems
P. O. Box 530
Hammonton, NJ 08037
Phone: 609-561-4161
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Mathis Construction Co., Inc.
1510 Route 539, Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087
Phone: 609-296-3728
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Lexa Concrete, LLC
11 Commerce Way Drive
Hammonton, NJ 08037
Phone: 609-704-5293
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID															
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID
43	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52 (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	6300	LF	\$60.00	\$378,000.00	\$100.00	\$630,000.00		\$150.00	\$945,000.00	\$135.00	\$850,500.00	\$132.00	\$831,600.00	
44	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52 (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	1000	LF	\$87.00	\$87,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00		\$220.00	\$220,000.00	\$145.00	\$145,000.00	\$145.00	\$145,000.00	
45	16" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53 (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	1200	LF	\$181.00	\$217,200.00	\$310.00	\$372,000.00		\$300.00	\$360,000.00	\$235.00	\$282,000.00	\$170.00	\$204,000.00	
46	FIRE HYDRANT (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	33	UNIT	\$6,500.00	\$214,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$145,200.00		\$2,499.00	\$82,467.00	\$7,500.00	\$247,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$217,800.00	
47	WATER AS-BUILT PLAN	1	LS	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
48	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	500	LF	\$4.81	\$2,405.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	
50	COMBINED SEWER CHAMBER, 10' X 18'	1	UNIT	\$139,100.00	\$139,100.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
51	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	250	LF	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$122.00	\$30,500.00		\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$148.00	\$37,000.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00	
52	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	1300	LF	\$115.00	\$149,500.00	\$385.00	\$500,500.00		\$250.00	\$325,000.00	\$143.00	\$185,900.00	\$235.00	\$305,500.00	
53	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	50	LF	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00		\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$197.00	\$9,850.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00	
54	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	700	LF	\$139.00	\$97,300.00	\$380.00	\$266,000.00		\$325.00	\$227,500.00	\$219.00	\$153,300.00	\$260.00	\$182,000.00	
55	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	150	LF	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00		\$425.00	\$63,750.00	\$314.00	\$47,100.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	
56	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	2000	LF	\$180.00	\$360,000.00	\$310.00	\$620,000.00		\$500.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$278.00	\$556,000.00	\$375.00	\$750,000.00	
57	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	500	LF	\$244.00	\$122,000.00	\$400.00	\$200,000.00		\$625.00	\$312,500.00	\$540.00	\$270,000.00	\$430.00	\$215,000.00	
58	MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, 6' DIAMETER, PRECAST	40	UNIT	\$9,100.00	\$364,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$344,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$364,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$492,000.00	
59	MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, 8' DIAMETER, PRECAST	8	UNIT	\$21,320.00	\$170,560.00	\$21,000.00	\$168,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$17,770.00	\$142,160.00	\$21,200.00	\$169,600.00	
60	MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, 10' DIAMETER, PRECAST	7	UNIT	\$45,500.00	\$318,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$259,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$32,670.00	\$228,690.00	\$29,000.00	\$203,000.00	
61	COMBINED SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	100	UNIT	\$780.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$136,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$212,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$190,000.00	
62	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 42" X 24"	200	LF	\$540.00	\$108,000.00	\$240.00	\$48,000.00		\$215.00	\$43,000.00	\$400.00	\$80,000.00	\$450.00	\$90,000.00	
63	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, SERVICE CONNECTIONS	100	UNIT	\$531.00	\$53,100.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$650,000.00	
64	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 18" X 24"	200	LF	\$412.00	\$82,400.00	\$116.00	\$23,200.00		\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$235.00	\$47,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	
65	COMBINED SEWER MANHOLE LINING	15	UNIT	\$7,198.00	\$107,970.00	\$9,800.00	\$147,000.00		\$8,775.00	\$131,625.00	\$11,300.00	\$169,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$109,500.00	
66	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 36"	900	LF	\$333.00	\$299,700.00	\$240.00	\$216,000.00		\$215.00	\$193,500.00	\$300.00	\$270,000.00	\$380.00	\$342,000.00	
67	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 72"	1200	LF	\$1,121.00	\$1,345,200.00	\$800.00	\$960,000.00		\$715.00	\$858,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,680,000.00	
68	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	UNIT	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	
69	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	10	UNIT	\$910.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,780.00	\$17,800.00		\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

A. P. Construction, Inc. 915 S Black Horse Pike, Blackwood, NJ 08012 Phone: 856-227-2030 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))						C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. P. O. Box 315 Sewell, NJ 08080 Phone: 856-228-2915 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))			Asphalt Paving Systems P. O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-561-4161 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Mathis Construction Co., Inc. 1510 Route 539, Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087 Phone: 609-296-3728 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-704-5293 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		
BASE BID															
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID
70	SEWER AS-BUILT PLAN	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
71	SET INLET TYPE 'A', CASTING	7	UNIT	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$1,840.00	\$12,880.00		\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	
72	SET INLET TYPE 'B', CASTING	4	UNIT	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00		\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	
73	SET INLET TYPE 'E', CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,580.00	\$7,900.00		\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	
74	SET MANHOLE CASTING	10	UNIT	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
75	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'A', USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00		\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
76	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
77	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'E', USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
78	INLET, TYPE 'A' WITH TRAP	30	UNIT	\$3,380.00	\$101,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$180,000.00		\$4,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$132,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$165,000.00	
79	INLET, TYPE 'B' WITH TRAP	15	UNIT	\$3,640.00	\$54,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$94,500.00		\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$82,500.00	
80	INLET, TYPE 'E' WITH TRAP	5	UNIT	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00	\$6,440.00	\$32,200.00		\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	
81	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	UNIT	\$780.00	\$39,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00		\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	
82	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
83	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
84	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
85	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
86	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
87	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
88	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
89	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
90	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
91	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
92	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
93	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
94	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
95	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
96	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
97	RESET SLATE CURB	1310	LF	\$54.00	\$70,740.00	\$50.00	\$65,500.00		\$40.00	\$52,400.00	\$45.00	\$58,950.00	\$40.00	\$52,400.00	
98	6" X 18" CONCRETE HEADER	800	LF	\$33.00	\$26,400.00	\$32.00	\$25,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	
99	MONOLITHIC CURB AND GUTTER	13440	LF	\$60.00	\$806,400.00	\$33.00	\$443,520.00		\$60.00	\$806,400.00	\$55.00	\$739,200.00	\$60.00	\$806,400.00	
100	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1910	LF	\$34.00	\$64,940.00	\$28.00	\$53,480.00		\$40.00	\$76,400.00	\$35.00	\$66,850.00	\$40.00	\$76,400.00	
101	12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	1000	LF	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00		\$40.00	\$40,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00	
102	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 5" THICK	13170	SY	\$80.00	\$1,053,600.00	\$75.00	\$987,750.00		\$90.00	\$1,185,300.00	\$70.00	\$921,900.00	\$86.00	\$1,132,620.00	
103	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	4590	SY	\$275.00	\$1,262,250.00	\$190.00	\$872,100.00		\$175.00	\$803,250.00	\$142.00	\$651,780.00	\$185.00	\$849,150.00	
104	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	380	SY	\$200.00	\$76,000.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00		\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$41.00	\$15,580.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00	
105	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	1130	SY	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$88.00	\$99,440.00		\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$73.00	\$82,490.00	\$95.00	\$107,350.00	
106	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, BRICK PAVERS	140	SY	\$277.00	\$38,780.00	\$320.00	\$44,800.00		\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$450.00	\$63,000.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	
107	RESET BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	640	SY	\$125.00	\$80,000.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00		\$175.00	\$112,000.00	\$114.00	\$72,960.00	\$185.00	\$118,400.00	
108	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	LF	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	
109	ADA CURB RAMP LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT	170	UNIT	\$325.00	\$55,250.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00		\$200.00	\$34,000.00	\$260.00	\$44,200.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	
110	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
111	BRICK PAVER ISLAND, HEAVY DUTY	640	SY	\$210.00	\$134,400.00	\$240.00	\$153,600.00		\$225.00	\$144,000.00	\$199.00	\$127,360.00	\$238.00	\$152,320.00	
112	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
113	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	12100	LF	\$0.42	\$5,082.00	\$0.50	\$6,050.00		\$0.38	\$4,598.00	\$0.40	\$4,840.00	\$0.40	\$4,840.00	

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

3780X009 CLIENT: Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City				A. P. Construction, Inc. 915 S Black Horse Pike, Blackwood, NJ 08012 Phone: 856-227-2030 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc. P. O. Box 315 Sewell, NJ 08080 Phone: 856-228-2915 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))			Asphalt Paving Systems P. O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-561-4161 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Mathis Construction Co., Inc. 1510 Route 539, Suite 1 Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087 Phone: 609-296-3728 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 Phone: 609-704-5293 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))				
BASE BID																	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID
114	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 6"	10200	LF	\$1.77	\$18,054.00	\$0.50	\$5,100.00		\$0.49	\$4,998.00	\$1.75	\$17,850.00	\$0.50	\$5,100.00			
115	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
116	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	500	LF	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00		\$5.20	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.20	\$2,600.00			
117	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
118	TRAFFIC MARKING, YIELD LINE, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	150	LF	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$750.00		\$4.45	\$667.50	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$4.50	\$675.00			
119	TRAFFIC MARKING, BIKE LANE SYMBOL, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	20	UNIT	\$348.00	\$6,960.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00		\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$336.00	\$6,720.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00			
120	TRAFFIC MARKING, ARROWS FOR BIKE LANE, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	20	UNIT	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00		\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$74.00	\$1,480.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00			
121	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
122	TRAFFIC MARKING, "STOP", LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	30	UNIT	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00		\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$159.00	\$4,770.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00			
123	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	60	UNIT	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00		\$29.40	\$1,764.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00			
124	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	800	SF	\$42.00	\$33,600.00	\$74.00	\$59,200.00		\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$41.00	\$32,800.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00			
125	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	40	UNIT	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00		\$29.40	\$1,176.00	\$34.00	\$1,360.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00			
126	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	SF	\$77.00	\$7,700.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00			
127	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
128	2" RIGID NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED BY PSE&G)	15000	LF	\$6.00	\$90,000.00	\$6.00	\$90,000.00		\$15.00	\$225,000.00	\$5.75	\$86,250.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00			
129	HANDHOLE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED BY PSE&G)	50	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$255.00	\$12,750.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$228.00	\$11,400.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00			
130	FOUNDATION, LIGHTING	150	UNIT	\$2,124.00	\$318,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$495,000.00		\$1,400.00	\$210,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$480,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$397,500.00			
131	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
132	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
133	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
134	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
135	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
136	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
137	TOPSOILING, 8" THICK	3600	SY	\$5.00	\$18,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,600.00		\$10.00	\$36,000.00	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$10.00	\$36,000.00			
138	STRAW MULCHING	3600	SY	\$0.65	\$2,340.00	\$4.00	\$14,400.00		\$0.10	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.55	\$1,980.00			
139	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2000	SY	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00		\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00			
140	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE "A-3"	5600	SY	\$1.27	\$7,112.00	\$2.00	\$11,200.00		\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$1.50	\$8,400.00	\$1.35	\$7,560.00			
141	STRUCTURAL SOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1065	CY	\$126.00	\$134,190.00	\$41.00	\$43,665.00		\$1.00	\$1,065.00	\$140.00	\$149,100.00	\$5.00	\$5,325.00			
142	BORROW TOPSOIL	800	CY	\$78.00	\$62,400.00	\$29.00	\$23,200.00		\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$72.00	\$57,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00			



REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

A. P. Construction, Inc.
915 S Black Horse Pike,
Blackwood, NJ 08012
Phone: 856-227-2030
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.
P. O. Box 315
Sewell, NJ 08080
Phone: 856-228-2915
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Asphalt Paving Systems
P. O. Box 530
Hammonton, NJ 08037
Phone: 609-561-4161
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Mathis Construction Co., Inc.
1510 Route 539, Suite 1
Little Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08087
Phone: 609-296-3728
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Lexa Concrete, LLC
11 Commerce Way Drive
Hammonton, NJ 08037
Phone: 609-704-5293
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID														
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
143	GROUND COVER OR VINE, LIRIOPE MUSCARI, 'BIG BLUE', BIG BLUE LILYTURF, #1 CAN, 18" ON CENTERS	6590	UNIT	\$8.00	\$52,720.00	\$8.00	\$52,720.00		\$6.99	\$46,064.10	\$8.00	\$52,720.00	\$4.00	\$26,360.00
144	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 2" TO 18" DIAMETER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$330.00	\$3,300.00		\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
145	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
146	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA, SAWTOOTH OAK, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	15	UNIT	\$676.00	\$10,140.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00		\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$425.00	\$6,375.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
147	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS VAR INERMIS 'SHADEMASTER' SHADEMASTER HONEY LOCUST, 2-2.5", B&B	10	UNIT	\$684.00	\$6,840.00	\$640.00	\$6,400.00		\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$430.00	\$4,300.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
148	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA', FASTIGIATE HORNBEAM, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	30	UNIT	\$672.00	\$20,160.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00		\$850.00	\$25,500.00	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
149	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, CERCIS CANADENSIS, EASTERN REDBUD 2-2.5" CAL, B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	30	UNIT	\$660.00	\$19,800.00	\$630.00	\$18,900.00		\$850.00	\$25,500.00	\$410.00	\$12,300.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
150	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	20	UNIT	\$676.00	\$13,520.00	\$630.00	\$12,600.00		\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
151	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE', GREEN VASE ZELKOVA, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	20	UNIT	\$684.00	\$13,680.00	\$630.00	\$12,600.00		\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
152	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, PRUNUS 'OKAME', OKAME CHERRY, 2-2.5" CAL., B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	20	UNIT	\$649.00	\$12,980.00	\$630.00	\$12,600.00		\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
153	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK', IVORY SILK TREE LILAC 2-2.5" CAL, B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	35	UNIT	\$649.00	\$22,715.00	\$610.50	\$21,367.50		\$850.00	\$29,750.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00
154	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, GINGKO BILOBA 'AUTUMN GOLD', AUTUMN GOLD GINGKO, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	5	UNIT	\$684.00	\$3,420.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00		\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
155	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, ACER CAMPESTRE 'QUEEN ELIZABETH', QUEEN ELIZABETH HEDGE MAPLE, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	25	UNIT	\$678.00	\$16,950.00	\$630.00	\$15,750.00		\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
156	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, PRUNUS SARGENTII 'COLUMNARIS', COLUMNAR SARGENT CHERRY, 7-8 FT., B&B, SINGLE TRUNK, FALL DIG HAZARD	20	UNIT	\$649.00	\$12,980.00	\$630.00	\$12,600.00		\$850.00	\$17,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00
157	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, SPIREA JAPONICA 'NEON FLASH', NEON FLASH SPIREA, 18-24"	100	UNIT	\$59.00	\$5,900.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		\$57.50	\$5,750.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
158	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
159	PERENNIAL, ACHILLEA 'MOONSHINE', MOONSHINE YARROW, #1 CAN, 12" ON CENTERS	600	UNIT	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00		\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
160	PERENNIAL, CERATOSTIGMA PLUMBAGINOIDES, HARDY PLUMBAGO, #1 CAN, 18" ON CENTERS	650	UNIT	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00		\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$9.00	\$5,850.00	\$24.00	\$15,600.00
161	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 2" TO 18" DIAMETER	105	UNIT	\$300.00	\$31,500.00	\$660.00	\$69,300.00		\$1,500.00	\$157,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$131,250.00	\$800.00	\$84,000.00
162	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 30" DIAMETER	12	UNIT	\$1,950.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00		\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
163	LICENSED SITE REMEDIATION PROFESSIONAL	1	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$13,873,038.00		\$13,988,867.90	\$13,989,667.90		\$14,533,000.00		\$14,998,177.40		\$15,117,542.40
														\$15,128,342.40

Frank J. Seney, P.E.



REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009

CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

R. E. Pierson Construction Co.
426 Swedesboro Road
Pilesgrove, NJ 08098
Phone: 856-769-8244
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

South State Inc.
P. O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
Phone: 856-451-5300
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

JPC Group, Inc.
228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road
Blackwood, NJ 08012
Phone: 856-282-0400
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Mount Construction Inc.
427 South White Horse Pike
Berlin, NJ 08009
Phone: 856-768-8493
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID					((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))					
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL			
1	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A MAINTENANCE	18	MO	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$3,600.00	\$64,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,291.67	(\$1,291.67)	
2	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A SET UP	1	UNIT	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$123,666.67	(\$93,666.67)	
3	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$32,166.67	\$42,833.33	
4	SILT FENCE	900	LF	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00		\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$4.02	\$3,618.00		\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.13	(\$4.13)	
5	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
6	TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	80	UNIT	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00		\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00		\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$202.00	(\$127.00)	
7	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES, TYPE III	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.50	(\$0.50)	
9	DRUMS	80	UNIT	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00		\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00		\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.50	(\$15.50)	
10	TRAFFIC CONE	80	UNIT	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00		\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00		\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$23.00	(\$3.00)	
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	250	SF	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00		\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00		\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$19.50	(\$4.50)	
12	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
13	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,050.00	(\$4,550.00)	
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS	1	UNIT	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$31,050.00	(\$16,050.00)	
15	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
16	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	11000	LF	\$0.25	\$2,750.00	\$0.40	\$4,400.00		\$0.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.65	\$7,150.00		\$0.50	\$5,500.00	\$0.30	\$0.20	
17	POLICE UNIFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	1000	HOUR	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00		\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00		\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	
18	REMOVABLE WET WEATHER PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	5000	LF	\$0.75	\$3,750.00	\$0.10	\$500.00		\$0.85	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.07	(\$0.07)	
19	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	UNIT	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00		\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,383.33	(\$4,883.33)	
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
21	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	
22	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
23	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00		\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$191,650.00	\$308,350.00	
24	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	1200	SY	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00		\$21.00	\$25,200.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00		\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$24.00	(\$4.00)	
25	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	CY	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00		\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$170.17	\$29.83	
26	EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	9630	CY	\$45.00	\$433,350.00	\$30.00	\$288,900.00		\$30.00	\$288,900.00	\$17.50	\$168,525.00		\$75.00	\$722,250.00	\$54.67	\$20.33	
27	SOIL SAMPLINGS AND ANALYSES, REGULATED (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	53	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00		\$1,100.00	\$58,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$53,000.00		\$260.00	\$13,780.00	\$683.33	(\$423.33)	
28	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	11800	CY	\$30.00	\$354,000.00	\$20.00	\$236,000.00		\$45.00	\$531,000.00	\$75.00	\$885,000.00		\$45.00	\$531,000.00	\$27.50	\$17.50	
29	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	200	CY	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00		\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$38.67	\$11.33	
30	COBBLESTONE BLOCK ROADWAY	1840	SY	\$220.00	\$404,800.00	\$130.00	\$239,200.00		\$255.00	\$469,200.00	\$320.00	\$588,800.00		\$150.00	\$276,000.00	\$245.33	(\$95.33)	
31	SUPPLEMENTAL COBBLESTONE BLOCK ROADWAY	250	SY	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50		\$365.00	\$91,250.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00		\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$161.33	\$13.67	
32	SOIL AGGREGATE I-13 (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1000	CY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00		\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00		\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$24.33	\$5.67	
33	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	22710	SY	\$13.00	\$295,230.00	\$60.00	\$1,362,600.00		\$18.00	\$408,780.00	\$15.00	\$340,650.00		\$10.00	\$227,100.00	\$18.75	(\$8.75)	
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	4740	TON	\$90.00	\$426,600.00	\$0.01	\$47.40		\$95.00	\$450,300.00	\$100.00	\$474,000.00		\$85.00	\$402,900.00	\$56.33	\$28.67	
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	8640	TON	\$100.00	\$864,000.00	\$95.00	\$820,800.00		\$90.00	\$777,600.00	\$100.00	\$864,000.00		\$80.00	\$691,200.00	\$85.67	(\$5.67)	
36	TACK COAT	3700	GAL	\$7.00	\$25,900.00	\$0.01	\$37.00		\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$3.00	\$11,100.00		\$1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3.17	(\$2.17)	
37	PRIME COAT	8540	GAL	\$5.00	\$42,700.00	\$0.01	\$85.40		\$1.00	\$8,540.00	\$3.00	\$25,620.00		\$1.00	\$8,540.00	\$1.51	(\$0.51)	
38	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
39	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
40	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	9080	LF	\$1.00	\$9,080.00	\$1.00	\$9,080.00		\$1.50	\$13,620.00	\$2.00	\$18,160.00		\$1.00	\$9,080.00	\$1.54	(\$0.54)	
41	ROOT BARRIER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00		\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00		\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$29.50	(\$9.50)	
42	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	200	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$360,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$300,000.00		\$3,275.00	\$655,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$500,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$1,561.83	\$1,438.17	

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

BASE BID						R. E. Pierson Construction Co. 426 Swedesboro Road Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 Phone: 856-769-8244 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		South State Inc. P. O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-451-5300 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		JPC Group, Inc. 228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road Blackwood, NJ 08012 Phone: 856-282-0400 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Mount Construction Inc. 427 South White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009 Phone: 856-768-8493 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Engineer's Estimate		Average Bid Unit Price	Difference (Estimate-Avg. Bid Price)
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL		
43	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52 (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	6300	LF	\$150.00	\$945,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,449,000.00		\$105.00	\$661,500.00	\$100.00	\$630,000.00		\$275.00	\$1,732,500.00	\$121.17	\$153.83
44	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52 (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	1000	LF	\$310.00	\$310,000.00	\$210.00	\$210,000.00		\$125.00	\$125,000.00	\$175.00	\$175,000.00		\$325.00	\$325,000.00	\$169.50	\$155.50
45	16" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 53 (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	1200	LF	\$350.00	\$420,000.00	\$350.00	\$420,000.00		\$215.00	\$258,000.00	\$350.00	\$420,000.00		\$375.00	\$450,000.00	\$257.67	\$117.33
46	FIRE HYDRANT (INCLUDING VALVES, FITTINGS AND COUPLINGS)	33	UNIT	\$8,500.00	\$280,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$148,500.00		\$10,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$247,500.00		\$5,500.00	\$181,500.00	\$5,999.83	(\$499.83)
47	WATER AS-BUILT PLAN	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$28,475.00	\$28,475.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,121.67	(\$13,121.67)
48	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	VIDEO INSPECTION OF SEWER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.18	\$3,090.00		\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.05	\$12.95
50	COMBINED SEWER CHAMBER, 10' X 18'	1	UNIT	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$950,000.00		\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$101,850.00	(\$91,850.00)
51	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	250	LF	\$260.00	\$65,000.00	\$300.00	\$75,000.00		\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00		\$350.00	\$87,500.00	\$180.83	\$169.17
52	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	1300	LF	\$270.00	\$351,000.00	\$350.00	\$455,000.00		\$180.00	\$234,000.00	\$150.00	\$195,000.00		\$375.00	\$487,500.00	\$233.00	\$142.00
53	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	50	LF	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00		\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$212.50	\$187.50
54	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	700	LF	\$300.00	\$210,000.00	\$450.00	\$315,000.00		\$280.00	\$196,000.00	\$250.00	\$175,000.00		\$425.00	\$297,500.00	\$270.50	\$154.50
55	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	150	LF	\$350.00	\$52,500.00	\$450.00	\$67,500.00		\$485.00	\$72,750.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00		\$450.00	\$67,500.00	\$304.00	\$146.00
56	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	2000	LF	\$350.00	\$700,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800,000.00		\$505.00	\$1,010,000.00	\$300.00	\$600,000.00		\$475.00	\$950,000.00	\$332.17	\$142.83
57	48" REINFORCED CONCRETE COMBINED SEWER PIPE, COAL TAR EPOXY LINED	500	LF	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$560.00	\$280,000.00		\$875.00	\$437,500.00	\$550.00	\$275,000.00		\$525.00	\$262,500.00	\$456.50	\$68.50
58	MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, 6' DIAMETER, PRECAST	40	UNIT	\$20,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600,000.00		\$9,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$12,350.00	(\$8,350.00)
59	MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, 8' DIAMETER, PRECAST	8	UNIT	\$25,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$400,000.00		\$17,900.00	\$143,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$21,881.67	(\$16,881.67)
60	MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, 10' DIAMETER, PRECAST	7	UNIT	\$40,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$350,000.00		\$30,800.00	\$215,600.00	\$35,000.00	\$245,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$36,528.33	(\$30,528.33)
61	COMBINED SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	100	UNIT	\$2,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00		\$5,555.00	\$555,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$1,860.83	\$2,139.17
62	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 42" X 24"	200	LF	\$270.00	\$54,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00		\$555.00	\$111,000.00	\$400.00	\$80,000.00		\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$352.50	(\$102.50)
63	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, SERVICE CONNECTIONS	100	UNIT	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00		\$4,875.00	\$487,500.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,284.33	(\$284.33)
64	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 18" X 24"	200	LF	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00		\$535.00	\$107,000.00	\$375.00	\$75,000.00		\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$214.67	(\$114.67)
65	COMBINED SEWER MANHOLE LINING	15	UNIT	\$10,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00		\$25,840.00	\$387,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$187,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,062.17	(\$8,062.17)
66	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 36"	900	LF	\$270.00	\$243,000.00	\$350.00	\$315,000.00		\$530.00	\$477,000.00	\$275.00	\$247,500.00		\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$289.67	(\$189.67)
67	COMBINED SEWER PIPE LINING, 72"	1200	LF	\$800.00	\$960,000.00	\$700.00	\$840,000.00		\$1,215.00	\$1,458,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,140,000.00		\$150.00	\$180,000.00	\$972.67	(\$822.67)
68	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	UNIT	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		\$305.00	\$30,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00		\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.83	(\$95.83)
69	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, COMBINED SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	10	UNIT	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00		\$7,700.00	\$77,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,448.33	(\$448.33)

RE

EMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

BASE BID						R. E. Pierson Construction Co. 426 Swedesboro Road Piles Grove, NJ 08098 Phone: 856-769-8244 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		South State Inc. P. O. Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-451-5300 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		JPC Group, Inc. 228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road Blackwood, NJ 08012 Phone: 856-282-0400 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Mount Construction Inc. 427 South White Horse Pike Berlin, NJ 08009 Phone: 856-768-8493 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Engineer's Estimate		Average Bid Unit Price	Difference (Estimate-Avg. Bid Price)
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL		
70	SEWER AS-BUILT PLAN	1	UNIT	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$38,980.00	\$38,980.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$27,466.67	(\$22,466.67)
71	SET INLET TYPE 'A', CASTING	7	UNIT	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$1,665.00	\$11,655.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,019.17	(\$419.17)
72	SET INLET TYPE 'B', CASTING	4	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00		\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,204.17	(\$554.17)
73	SET INLET TYPE 'E', CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00		\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,234.17	(\$609.17)
74	SET MANHOLE CASTING	10	UNIT	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$410.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,129.17	(\$719.17)
75	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'A', USING NEW CASTING	1	UNIT	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,466.67	(\$966.67)
76	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'B', USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,515.00	\$7,030.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,283.33	(\$683.33)
77	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE 'E', USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,620.00	\$7,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,300.00	(\$700.00)
78	INLET, TYPE 'A' WITH TRAP	30	UNIT	\$7,700.00	\$231,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$180,000.00		\$4,030.00	\$120,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$240,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,246.67	(\$1,246.67)
79	INLET, TYPE 'B' WITH TRAP	15	UNIT	\$7,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00		\$4,980.00	\$74,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$127,500.00		\$5,200.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,390.00	(\$190.00)
80	INLET, TYPE 'E' WITH TRAP	5	UNIT	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$5,025.00	\$25,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$5,300.00	\$26,500.00	\$5,623.33	(\$323.33)
81	RESET EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	UNIT	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$965.00	\$48,250.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$298.50	(\$98.50)
82	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
83	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
85	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
86	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
89	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
91	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
93	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
96	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
97	RESET SLATE CURB	1310	LF	\$45.00	\$58,950.00	\$45.00	\$58,950.00		\$50.00	\$65,500.00	\$45.00	\$58,950.00		\$60.00	\$78,600.00	\$45.67	\$14.33
98	6" X 18" CONCRETE HEADER	800	LF	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00		\$44.00	\$35,200.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00		\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$36.33	(\$6.33)
99	MONOLITHIC CURB AND GUTTER	13440	LF	\$49.00	\$658,560.00	\$30.00	\$403,200.00		\$45.00	\$604,800.00	\$40.00	\$537,600.00		\$70.00	\$940,800.00	\$52.83	\$17.17
100	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1910	LF	\$30.00	\$57,300.00	\$25.00	\$47,750.00		\$39.00	\$74,490.00	\$30.00	\$57,300.00		\$30.00	\$57,300.00	\$34.50	(\$4.50)
101	12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	1000	LF	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00		\$39.50	\$39,500.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00		\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$39.67	(\$4.67)
102	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 5" THICK	13170	SY	\$90.00	\$1,185,300.00	\$70.00	\$921,900.00		\$90.00	\$1,185,300.00	\$110.00	\$1,448,700.00		\$65.00	\$856,050.00	\$81.83	(\$16.83)
103	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	4590	SY	\$125.00	\$573,750.00	\$150.00	\$688,500.00		\$200.00	\$918,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,377,000.00		\$200.00	\$918,000.00	\$182.00	\$18.00
104	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	380	SY	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00		\$54.00	\$20,520.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00		\$40.00	\$15,200.00	\$74.33	(\$34.33)
105	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	1130	SY	\$100.00	\$113,000.00	\$83.00	\$93,790.00		\$104.00	\$117,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,130,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$85.00	\$96,050.00	\$92.67	(\$7.67)
106	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, BRICK PAVERS	140	SY	\$500.00	\$70,000.00	\$240.00	\$33,600.00		\$350.00	\$49,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$300.00	\$42,000.00	\$374.50	(\$74.50)
107	RESET BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	640	SY	\$100.00	\$64,000.00	\$65.00	\$41,600.00		\$200.00	\$128,000.00	\$75.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$131.50	(\$71.50)
108	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00		\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.17	(\$9.17)
109	ADA CURB RAMP LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT	170	UNIT	\$330.00	\$56,100.00	\$500.00	\$85,000.00		\$585.00	\$99,450.00	\$200.00	\$34,000.00		\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$212.50	(\$62.50)
110	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
111	BRICK PAVER ISLAND, HEAVY DUTY	640	SY	\$175.00	\$112,000.00	\$165.00	\$105,600.00		\$235.00	\$150,400.00	\$400.00	\$256,000.00		\$400.00	\$256,000.00	\$214.50	\$185.50
112	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
113	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4"	12100	LF	\$0.40	\$4,840.00	\$0.35	\$4,235.00		\$0.50	\$6,050.00	\$0.35	\$4,235.00		\$1.00	\$12,100.00	\$0.42	\$0.58

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

R. E. Pierson Construction Co.
426 Swedesboro Road
Pilesgrove, NJ 08098
Phone: 856-769-8244
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

South State Inc.
P. O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
Phone: 856-451-5300
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

JPC Group, Inc.
228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road
Blackwood, NJ 08012
Phone: 856-282-0400
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Mount Construction Inc.
427 South White Horse Pike
Berlin, NJ 08009
Phone: 856-768-8493
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID																	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	Average Bid Unit Price	Difference (Estimate-Avg. Bid Price)
114	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 6"	10200	LF	\$0.50	\$5,100.00	\$0.50	\$5,100.00		\$0.55	\$5,610.00	\$0.50	\$5,100.00		\$1.00	\$10,200.00	\$0.92	\$0.08
115	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
116	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	500	LF	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00		\$5.90	\$2,950.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00		\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.98	(\$0.98)
117	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
118	TRAFFIC MARKING, YIELD LINE, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	150	LF	\$4.50	\$675.00	\$4.50	\$675.00		\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00		\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.91	\$93.09
119	TRAFFIC MARKING, BIKE LANE SYMBOL, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	20	UNIT	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00		\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$209.83	\$40.17
120	TRAFFIC MARKING, ARROWS FOR BIKE LANE, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	20	UNIT	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$121.00	(\$21.00)
121	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
122	TRAFFIC MARKING, "STOP", LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	30	UNIT	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00		\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00		\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$139.83	\$10.17
123	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	60	UNIT	\$29.40	\$1,764.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00		\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00		\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.63	(\$6.63)
124	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	800	SF	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00		\$33.00	\$26,400.00	\$29.00	\$23,200.00		\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.33	(\$15.33)
125	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	40	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00		\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00		\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.73	(\$6.73)
126	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00		\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.50	(\$40.50)
127	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
128	2" RIGID NON-METALLIC CONDUIT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED BY PSE&G)	15000	LF	\$18.00	\$270,000.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00		\$17.00	\$255,000.00	\$18.00	\$270,000.00		\$5.00	\$75,000.00	\$9.13	(\$4.13)
129	HANDHOLE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED BY PSE&G)	50	UNIT	\$1,050.00	\$52,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$80,000.00		\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$697.17	(\$547.17)
130	FOUNDATION, LIGHTING	150	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$376,500.00		\$1,575.00	\$236,250.00	\$1,175.00	\$176,250.00		\$1,500.00	\$225,000.00	\$2,362.33	(\$862.33)
131	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
132	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
133	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
134	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
135	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
136	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
137	TOPSOILING, 8" THICK	3600	SY	\$3.50	\$12,600.00	\$8.00	\$28,800.00		\$9.50	\$34,200.00	\$10.00	\$36,000.00		\$8.00	\$28,800.00	\$8.25	(\$0.25)
138	STRAW MULCHING	3600	SY	\$0.65	\$2,340.00	\$0.60	\$2,160.00		\$0.90	\$3,240.00	\$1.00	\$3,600.00		\$2.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.16	\$0.84
139	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2000	SY	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00		\$5.80	\$11,600.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00		\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$5.38	(\$0.88)
140	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE "A-3"	5600	SY	\$0.55	\$3,080.00	\$0.50	\$2,800.00		\$0.65	\$3,640.00	\$1.50	\$8,400.00		\$3.00	\$16,800.00	\$1.45	\$1.56
141	STRUCTURAL SOIL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1065	CY	\$80.00	\$85,200.00	\$0.01	\$10.65		\$115.00	\$122,475.00	\$85.00	\$90,525.00		\$60.00	\$63,900.00	\$65.50	(\$5.50)
142	BORROW TOPSOIL	800	CY	\$77.00	\$61,600.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00		\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00		\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$50.83	(\$0.83)



REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS
BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Cooper's Poynt Road Reconstruction - Bid # 19-04
TIGER Grant #693JJ31940001
PROJECT NUMBER:
3780X009
CLIENT:
Cooper's Ferry Partnership & Camden City

R. E. Pierson Construction Co.
426 Swedesboro Road
Piles Grove, NJ 08098
Phone: 856-769-8244
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

South State Inc.
P. O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
Phone: 856-451-5300
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

JPC Group, Inc.
228 Blackwood-Barnsboro Road
Blackwood, NJ 08012
Phone: 856-282-0400
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

Mount Construction Inc.
427 South White Horse Pike
Berlin, NJ 08009
Phone: 856-768-8493
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))

BASE BID					((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	
#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL			
143	GROUND COVER OR VINE, LIRIOPE MUSCARI, 'BIG BLUE', BIG BLUE LILYTURF, #1 CAN, 18" ON CENTERS	6590	UNIT	\$12.00	\$79,080.00	\$8.00	\$52,720.00		\$10.00	\$65,900.00	\$8.00	\$52,720.00		\$10.00	\$65,900.00	\$7.83	\$2.17	
144	TRIMMING EXISTING TREE, OVER 2" TO 18" DIAMETER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00		\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00		\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$297.50	(\$97.50)	
145	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
146	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, QUERCUS ACUTISSIMA, SAWTOOTH OAK, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	15	UNIT	\$445.00	\$6,675.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00		\$620.00	\$9,300.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00		\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$599.33	(\$99.33)	
147	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS VAR INERMIS 'SHADEMASTER' SHADEMASTER HONEY LOCUST, 2-2.5", B&B	10	UNIT	\$445.00	\$4,450.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		\$620.00	\$6,200.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00		\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$599.83	(\$99.83)	
148	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, CARPINUS BETULUS 'FASTIGIATA', FASTIGIATE HORNBEAM, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	30	UNIT	\$445.00	\$13,350.00	\$480.00	\$14,400.00		\$620.00	\$18,600.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00		\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$594.50	(\$94.50)	
149	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, CERCIS CANADENSIS, EASTERN REDBUD 2-2.5" CAL, B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	30	UNIT	\$445.00	\$13,350.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00		\$620.00	\$18,600.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00		\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$590.83	(\$90.83)	
150	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	20	UNIT	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$596.00	(\$96.00)	
151	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, ZELKOVA SERRATA 'GREEN VASE', GREEN VASE ZELKOVA, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	20	UNIT	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$598.17	(\$98.17)	
152	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, PRUNUS 'OKAME', OKAME CHERRY, 2-2.5" CAL., B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	20	UNIT	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00		\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$587.33	(\$87.33)	
153	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, SYRINGA RETICULATA 'IVORY SILK', IVORY SILK TREE LILAC 2-2.5" CAL, B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	35	UNIT	\$445.00	\$15,575.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00		\$620.00	\$21,700.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00		\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$584.08	(\$84.08)	
154	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, GINGKO BILOBA 'AUTUMN GOLD', AUTUMN GOLD GINGKO, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B	5	UNIT	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00		\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$603.17	(\$103.17)	
155	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, ACER CAMPESTRE 'QUEEN ELIZABETH', QUEEN ELIZABETH HEDGE MAPLE, 2-2.5" CAL, B&B, SINGLE TRUNK	25	UNIT	\$445.00	\$11,125.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00		\$620.00	\$15,500.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00		\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$596.33	(\$96.33)	
156	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, PRUNUS SARGENTII 'COLUMNARIS', COLUMNAR SARGENT CHERRY, 7-8 FT., B&B, SINGLE TRUNK, FALL DIG HAZARD	20	UNIT	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00		\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00		\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$587.33	(\$87.33)	
157	DECIDUOUS SHRUB, SPIREA JAPONICA 'NEON FLASH', NEON FLASH SPIREA, 18-24"	100	UNIT	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00		\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$47.58	\$52.42	
158	NO ITEM	0	-	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
159	PERENNIAL, ACHILLEA 'MOONSHINE', MOONSHINE YARROW, #1 CAN, 12" ON CENTERS	600	UNIT	\$22.00	\$13,200.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00		\$13.50	\$8,100.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00		\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.83	\$6.17	
160	PERENNIAL, CERATOSTIGMA PLUMBAGINOIDES, HARDY PLUMBAGO, #1 CAN, 18" ON CENTERS	650	UNIT	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00		\$13.50	\$8,775.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00		\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$15.83	\$4.17	
161	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 2" TO 18" DIAMETER	105	UNIT	\$700.00	\$73,500.00	\$530.00	\$55,650.00		\$820.00	\$86,100.00	\$750.00	\$78,750.00		\$750.00	\$78,750.00	\$868.33	(\$118.33)	
162	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 18" TO 30" DIAMETER	12	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$1,325.00	\$15,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,275.00	(\$775.00)	
163	LICENSED SITE REMEDIATION PROFESSIONAL	1	ALLOWANCE	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST					\$15,152,559.00	\$16,469,417.95	\$16,473,917.95		\$17,157,995.00	\$17,483,993.00	\$19,690,793.00	\$14,974,675.00						

Frank J. Seney, P.E.